

Date: 15th June 2019

Andhra Pradesh Med Tech Zone

AMTZ Campus, Adjacent to Pragati Maidan, Vizag Steel Plant, Visakhapatnam-530031
Telephone: +91 8885092122, E-mail: info@amtz.in, Website: www.amtz.in

Addendum #12

RFP for Manufacturing, Operations, Management and Maintenance of Dialyser Hollow Fiber Membrane Extrusion Facility on Public Private Partnership Mode with Andhra Pradesh Medtech Zone

S No	Reference Clauses in RFP	Existing Provision	Amended Terms / Remarks
1	2.2.1 (Page 10)	(New Provision)	In the case of a Consortium, at least one member should fulfil the Technical criteria and all members put together should fulfil the Financial criteria, irrespective of the percentage of equity holding of the respective members in the SPV for the Consortium to be qualified on the basis of Technical Capacity and Financial Capacity.
2	2.2.6 of Point (b) (Page 11)	(New Provision)	In the case of a Consortium, at least one member should fulfil the Technical criteria and all members put together should fulfil the Financial criteria, irrespective of the percentage of equity holding of the respective members in the SPV
3	Annexure E Technical Capacity of Bidder (Page 39)	(New Provision)	In the case of a consortium bidding, this form shall be applicable for the consortium partner(s) who is / are participating as a technical partner(s) in the bid.


N. Ramakrishnan
Senior Manager
AMTZ